Dtd., Maharlagun the 5th June 2001.

ORDER

Shri Jatesh A.M.

1s hereby appointed to the post of DHY on temporary basis in the Medical Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh with effect from date he reports for duty on pay Rs. 3050/- P.M. in the scale of pay Rs. 3050-75-3950-80-4500/- P.M. Plus other allowances as admissible under Rules and orders from time to time in Arunachal Pradesh.

The offer of appointment is on temporary basis and subject to fulfilment of the following conditions:-

- 1. He will have to produce 2(two) certificates of character and antecedents from Gazetted Officer under the Govt. or from stipendary Magistrate (Certificate from educational authority or from Honorary Magistrate will not suffice.)
- 2. He will have to produce a Medical Certificate from a Gazetted Medical Officer not below the rank of Civil Surgeon CMO/DMO to the effect that he is fit for Govt. duty.
- 3. The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time without assigning any reason giving notice for one month. If he wants to resign from service he will have to give one month notice.
- 4. He will have to remain on probation for a period of 2(two) years from the date of appointment if other wise the post continue.
- 5. No TA/DA is admissible for joining the post.
- 6. He is to report to the **DMO Yupia** within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of the this order failing of which the appointment will be cancelled.
- 7. The other conditions of service which are not specified herein will be governed by the relevent Rules and Orders in force from time to time in Arunachal Pradesh.
- 8. He is posted Balijan

Sd/- G.Yomcha, Director of Health Services Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.

Memo No.NMEP.90/22

Dtd. Naharlagun the 5th June'2001

Copy to :-

 The Director of Accounts, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Naharlagun.

2. The District Medical Officer, Yupia . He is requested to verify the character and antecedent of Sri Jetesh A.M. and forward to the joining report to the undersigned in due course. His pay & allowances will be drawn under Head of Accounts 2210- Medical & P.H. 06-101(1) NMEP NON PLAN B(b)06-101(1) Salary.

Shri Jetesh A.M. C/O A.M. Kuttayi DHS Office Naharlagun

for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Higio Tama) I/C JT DHS(NAMP) for Director of Health Services, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.